A RESOLUTION BY THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL

Whereas:	The Rules of Order of the Detroit City Council require City Council to adopt, through resolution, the meeting days and times for Standing Committees; and
Whereas:	Section 9.9 Meeting Schedule reads, The Committee Chair shall establish, in consultation with the President, a meeting schedule at the commencement of each year. The days and times for Committee meetings shall be approved through resolution of the City Council and published by the City Clerk. Now Therefore Be It
Resolved:	That the Detroit City Council adopts the following meeting schedule for its Standing Committees:
	 Public Health and Safety Standing Committee: Mondays at 10:00 am. Internal Operations: Wednesday at 10:00 am. Budget Finance and Audit: Wednesday at 1:00 pm. Planning and Economic Development: Thursday at 10:00 am. Neighborhoods and Community Services: Thursday at 1:00 pm.
	And Be It Further
Resolved:	That the Detroit City Clerk shall publish this resolution for the benefit of the public.